
'RESOLUT10N NO, 88-80 

WHEREAS the ''$;th & 6th Cent Special Fuel Tax Fund received 

monies, 

WHERE the funds were not anticipated in the 1987-88 budget. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners 

of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled 

on the 20th day of· September, 1988, the following budget amendment 

pursuant to section 129.06(2)(d) of the Florida Statutes be 

adopted this 20th day of September, 1988. 

111-335-420-1011 
111-361-101-101 
111-361-102-101 
111-361-202-101 

111-221-63-101 

REVENUE 

Gas & Motor Tax 
Interest - Savings 
Interest- ficate 
Interest- State Board 

(80%) 

of Deposit 
of Admin 

APPROPRIATIONS 

$ 33,796.00 
3,608.00 
5,412.00 
3,972.00 

$ 46,788.00 

Improvements -Other than Bldgs $ 46,788.00 

ADOPTED this 20th day of September, 1988. 

ATTEST: 

EOFFICIO CLERK 


