RESOLUTION NO, 88-80

WHEREAS the $5 \, \text{th}$ & $6 \, \text{th}$ Cent Special Fuel Tax Fund received monies,

WHERE the funds were not anticipated in the 1987-88 budget.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida in regular session duly assembled on the 20th day of September, 1988, the following budget amendment pursuant to section 129.06(2)(d) of the Florida Statutes be adopted this 20th day of September, 1988.

REVENUE

111-335-420-1011	Gas & Motor Fuel Tax (80%) \$	33,796.00
111-361-101-101	Interest - Savings	3,608.00
111-361-102-101	Interest- Certificate of Deposit	5,412.00
111-361-202-101	Interest- State Board of Admin	3,972.00
	\$	46,788.00

APPROPRIATIONS

111-221-63-101 Improvements -Other than Bldgs \$ 46,788.00

ADOPTED this 20th day of September, 1988.

John F Claylon

ATTEST:

EX OFFICIO CLERK